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Complaint No. 149 of 2019

BEFORE THE HARYANA REAL ESTATE REGULATORY
AUTHORITY, GURUGRAM

Complaint no. : 149 of 2Ol9
Date of First hearing: 08.08.2019
Date of decision : 03.09.20L9

Mr. Kapil Kumar

R/o. 46, Lord Buddha Apartments, Inder Complainant
Enclave New Rohtak Roacl, New Delhi-
1 10087

1,. M/s BPlt'P Ltd.,

Office at: M-LL,
Circus, New Delhi 110C)01.

Coram:

Sh. N.K. Goel

dle Ciircle, Connaught Respondent

ct and liessions f udge)

istrati'ye Officer (Petitions)

(Former Additional Dis

Registrar-cum-Admi

(Haryana Real Estate egulartory Authority, Gurugra m)

fAuthorised by resol n n0. HARERA,

GGM/Me eting/201.9 
,

genda 29.2/Proceedings /\6rn luly 2019)
under section B1 of
4ct,201,6.

e Real Estate (Regulation and Development)

APPEARANCE:
Sh. Kuldeep Kohli
Ms. Meena Hooda

Advocate for the complainant
Advocate for the respondent
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1,. The present complaint filed on 15. 1,.201,9 relates to a flat

buyer's agreement dated 23.01,.201, executed between the

moter, registered with

plaint No. 149 of 2079

Name and location of "Park Generations", Sector
37D, Gurugram.

83 of 2008 and additional
Iicense no.94 of 201,1.

Flat/unit no. T3-503, 5th floor in tower T3.

easuring area of the allotted fl 1,470 sq. ft.

RERA Registered/ unregistered Registered vide no.7 of 2018.

te of completion as per RE

registration certificate.
30.4.2018 fTower T-7 6, \7 &
19 J and 30.1.1,.201,8(Tower T
14,'l..5 &18)

Date of allotment letter 14.r2.2012

complainant and the respondent p

this Authority vide registration

03.01.2018, in respect of flat mea

2. Ttre pilrticulars of the complaint are

no. 7 of 2018 dated

ring 1,470 sq. ft. super

ower T3 of the project,

Sector 37 D, Gurugram

sale price of Rs.

lainant opted for

lfri

1' 1 ,lf^'"20f L4

I

DTCP license no.

l'trature of real estate project

(
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3

9. Date of ex

agreement
:cution of flat buyer 23.01.2013

10. Payment Pl n Construction linked paymen.t

plan

tL. Basic sale p

unit
rice of the allotted Rs. 52,40,550/-

As per the flat buyer
agreement (Annexure P4)

and Rs. 53,13,989.20 as per the

Statement of' account cum

invoice Page 1B

t2. Total consi

statement r

invoice

leratiorr as per
faccounts cum

Rs.7 61,7739.1,1

As per the statement of
accounts cum invoice at piagt

1B

13. Total amou

complainar
nt paid by the

t till date

Rs. 64,92,6851-

As alleged by the
complainant

L4. Due date of

possession

clause 3.1 c

23.07.201.3

delivery of
as per possession

f the agreement dated

23.07.2016

fNote - 36 months plus 1B0

days grace period from the

date of execution of
agreementJ

15. Date of offe of possession letter 17.L0.2018

1.6. Delay in ha rding over possession 2years 2 months 25 days

As per clause

agreed to hand

complainant wi

.1 of the agreement, the respondent had

ver the possession of the subject flat to the

rin 36 months from the date of its execution

4\
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of the said 36 months for obtaining occupatio n certificate.

However, according to the compla nt various terms of the

flat buyer's agreement were a lutely one sided, unfair,

and abuse of dominantarbitnary and highly unreasonabl

position of the respondent.

4. It is stated that vide letter clated 1 10.2018 i.e. after a delay

of approximately 2 years fro the committed date of

posserssion, the respondent the possession of the

f accounts cum invoice

complaint No. 149 of 207g

dated L7.10.201,8 super

atrea of the flat was found to be uni

corresponding increase area and without the

conse,nt and knowledge of the

violation of section 14 (Z)(i) of the Real Estate [Regulation

and l)evelopment) Act, ZO16 (i short 'the Act') and

accordingly the agreed cost at the ti

increased under various heads bas

L520 sq. ft. without

rmplainant which is in

y increased by the

of allotment had been

on the said increased

super area; that the complainant d been making timely

payment of the instalments against

the respondent from time to time, m

the demands raised by

a.total payment of

, q rk e40f t4
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Rs. 64,92,685/- which constitutes to approximately 950/o of

the total sales consideration in respect of the subject flat.

According to the complainant, the respondent had arbitrarily

burdened the complainant under the head "cost escalation"

in the sum of Rs. 5,45,269.60 that too for its own default in

offering the ssion with the delay of approximately two

l9o/o p.a. interest in case: of any delay in making payment of

instalment, the entitled to the same rate

of interest @ 18% p.a. on the deposited amount for the delay

in handing r possession of the subject flat by the

respondent and compensation for causing losses as provided

under section 18(3) of the Act.

5. According to

respondent a

cornplainant, the aforesaid act of the

from being unjust, unfair, arbitrary,rt

unreasonable, abuse of'the dominant position in the industry

constitutes the unfair trade practice. Issue regarding demand

of GST has also been raised. Hence, this complaint.

6. The following issues have been raised to be decided by the

\wq.r\Authority: -

Page 5 ofL4
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1.

2.

3.

5.

Complaint No. 149 of 201.9

Whether the respond t has breached the

provisions of the Act as

completing the constru

bound manner?

ll as the agreement by not

n of the said unit in time

Whether the respondent has unjustly enriched

them by misusing the h -earned money of the

without paying any

interest or delay in delivery of the

liable to pay interest on

,the complainant at the

charged from the

complainant in casre Lyed payment by the

the amount paid to rlhem

same rate LBo/o which

complainant?

4. Whether the respo able to pass the input

ich was the additional

the complainant due to

over of the possession?

Whether flat buyer,s a t clause of escalation

cost, many hidden cha

credit to complainant

burden of GST imposed

inordinate delay in handi

which will be forcedly

time of pogsession as

UuVq^Fqv1-\

imposed on buyer at the
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7.

7. The reliefs

2.

3.

on pa

project

1. Direct

complaint No. 149 of 2019

tactics

biased,

nd practice used by builder guise of a

arbitrary and one sided drafting of the

ag t with a malicious and fraudulent

inten

Whet the respondent collected the more than 95

o/o amo nt from complainant but not made expenses

ar project so project is delayed /

Wheth

more n7 year in development of project and still

ncomplete?

t are dletailed as under: -

r respondent to pay monthly i nterest on the

llected till date with immediitte effect.

respondent to immediately hand over the

possessi n of unit in habitable condition with all

ameniti mentioned in the brochure.

Direct e respondent to pay for delay interest on

paid am unt of Rs. 64,92,685 /-from January,2016

along pendent lite and future interest till actual

possessi n thereon @ 18 o/0.

4_
e respondent to give up the escalation costl

W^,(1
4. Direct

PageT of74
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5. Direct the respondent to q

6. Direct the respondent to q

ash the VAT Charges.

the VAT charges and

the demand of advance ma ntenance as of now.

B. Notice of the complaint has been ssued to the respondent

through speed post as well on its mail address provided to

the Authority and the delivery rts have been placed in

the respondent has

:e and to file the reply to

the complain is left with no other

option but to decide the compl

respondent.

Issue wise findings of the Authority: -

9. All issues: -As per ther suffic

int exparte against the

and lnore particularly the flat

annexure P4J, there is every reaso

flat buyer agreement dated 23.Ol.z

agreed to handover the possession

complainant within a period of 3

t and unchallenged

plainant on the record

yers agreement [copy

to believe that vide the

13 the respondent had

f the subject flat to the

months with a grace

words, means that the^

W,q,l1
.hge 8 of t4

Complaint No. 149 of 201.9

period of 180 days which, in other
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respondent was

subject flat to

However, the o

file which cle

subject flat

which further cl

delay of abou

possession of

the considered

was a delay

possession oft

in violation of

sale and also vi

10. From a

agreement,

respondent had

sq. ft (136.566

subject to chang

the Authority.

complainant h

agreed that wh

Complaint No. 149 of 201.9

bound to offer the physical possession of the

e complainant on or before 23.07.20t6.

of possession letter has been placed on the

proves that the offer of possession of the

offered to the complainant on 1,7.1,0.201,8

rly shows that the respondent has caused

2 years 2 months 25 day's in offering

e subject flat to the complainant. Hence, in

f this Authority, it is held that there

ut 2 years 2 months 25 days in offering the

subject flat to the complainant and this was

erms and conditions of the agreement for

section 11[4)(a) of the Act.

sal of clause 2.1. of the flat buyer

is evidence on the record to show that the

allotterd an approximate super area of 1.,470

mts.') and the areas were tentative and were

till the grant of the occupation certificate by

Therefore, by virtue of clause 2.1,, the

hersr:lf been made to understand and had

t had been offered to her was onl

,.rff;&il;
\
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area which was subject to change the grant of occupation

certificate by the Authority (as p the tentative layout plan

cation as per annexure C
of the flat as annexure B and speci

attached with the agreement).

11. Clause 2.4 (i) of the Sale ag ent inter alia provides

that in case there is variation of that + 1,50/o in the

n clause 2.1. and the

changed super area by

consideration or by

super area, then the

and the payment as

,Q

Complaint No. 149 of Z0L9

accepting the refund for the ch

allotnrent be treated as tr:rminat

received as against the total sale

strall be refunded with interes;t @ 6

rerfunrlable amount. In the present

super area offered by the responden

offer crf possession letter dated 17.1

.a. except for the non-

, the variation in the

the complainantvide

).2018 does not come to

be more than LSo/oand is even less 5% which can be said

to be within reasonable limits and i conceded on behalf of

bove what had been
the complainant. As stated herei

offered to the complainant vide flat

,\,

23.0L.2013 (prior to the coming in

Page 10 of+
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only tentative

that section 1

respondent- p

alterations in

specifications

previous con

hereinabove,

came into fo

all, this is not

to accept the

considered opi

entitled to ra

stage. Therefo

charges due

corresponding

justified.

provisions.

12. However, in

entitled to

Accordingly, it

Complaint No. 149 of 20L9

and not the confirmed area. It is correct

2) [i) of the Act casts upon a legal duty on rhe

moter not to make any additions and

the sanctioned plan, layout plans and

n respect of the apartments without the

nt of the allottee. However as stated

e said provisions of section 1,aQ)(iJ of the Act

with the coming into force of the Act. Above

case of the complainant that he is not ready

increased super area. Therefore, in the

on ol'this Authority, the complainant is not

this grievance before this Authority at this

, it is held that the demand for additional

l increase in the super area without

increase in the cacarpet area is perfectly

nd of GST etc is as per the statutory

opinion of this Authority the complainant is

terest on delayed offer of possession.

is held that the complainant is entitled for {
;ion charges at the prescribed rate of ,n,.t&d'delayed

1(

Page 11 of14 /
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of 1-0.450/o per annum as per rule 5 of the Haryana Real

Estate fRegulation and Developme :) Rules, 201.7.

13. Delay in completion of the project i entirely attributable to

as made the paymentthe respondent. The complainant

within time. However, it is a ma of fact that the cost

th the passage of timeinflation index continues to increase

and the complainant ain oblivious of this

universal true fact. Hence, the co

bear !.i00/o of the amount to cost escalation (Rs.

nt is held entitled to

iction to decide the

ce of obligations by the

5,45,269.60 / - + 2 = Rs. 2,72,634.80 /

Findings of the Authority: -

1,4. llhe Authority has complete jur

promcr,ter as held in Simmi Sik:ka

Ltd. le;,rving aside compensation

adjudicating officer if pursued by th

stage. As per notification no.

14.12.2018 issued by Town a

Department, the jurisdiction of

Authority, Gurugram shall be entire

IUI/s EMAAR MGF Land

is to be decided by the

complainant at a later

/2017 -lTCP dared

Country Planning

Estate Regulatory

urugram District for all

$^t"1,[i,,n

GUIiUGRAM

RAHARE
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Decision and d

the

Complaint No. 149 of 201.9

purposes for p moter projects situated in Gurugram. In the

present case, t project in question is situated within the

planning area o Gurugram district. Therefore this Authority

has complete

complaint.

torial jurisdiction to deal with the present

15. The Authority wer under section 37 of the

Real Estate I

directs the

effect from

2307.20L6

1,7.10.2018 wi

>n and Development) Act, 2016 hereby

ed

he

t,to pay delayed possession charges at

sion letter dated

days from this order.

onth).y payment of interest till handing over

so accrued shall be paid on or bel.ore 1Oth of

Thereafter, the

of the po

subsequent mo th.

1,6. Escalation ch are reduced to Rs.2,72,635/-.

jnt

o1 interest of 10.!1?1p per annum with

itted date of delivery of possession i.e.

17. The comp stands disposed of accordingly.

Page 13 of
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18. The case file be consigned to the

(Former Additional District and

Registrar cum Administrative
(Haryana Real Estate Regulatory

(Authorised by resolution n
GGM/Me eting/201.9 / Agenda 29.2 /p
2019) under section 81 of the Real

Dated : 03.09.2019

The above order i

Dated : t)3.0'9.201,9

ority, Gurugram

"7't1I
; JudgeJ I

PetitionsJ

y, Gurugram

I.ERA,

lings/16tt fu
legulation ar

(Sarinir l(umar)
IVIenrber

Dr.

Flary;lna Real Estate

Page !4 of 14
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(Subhash Charf der Kush)
MemUer



1. The actual date of h

provided date of givi

spccifically in the jud

Section 1B(1)(b) alo

of which the prescrib

2.

W^f,,
{nwbu Qd

Registrar-cum-Admi nistra

nding over of physical possession and the

g possession as per the BBA be mentioned

ment.

ive Oflicer (Petitions)

ith rule 15, be also mentionecl, by virtuc

rate of interest is being awarded.

tr,k Kumar)

Member



As per the orders dated 04.09.201.9 of the Ld.

read as under-

The Authority exercising its power under

(Regulation and Development) Act, 2016 h

pay delayed possession charges at the prevalen

of 10.450/o per annum with effect from the co

possession i.e. 23.07.2016 till the date of offr

77.10.2018 as provided under proviso to Sectio

of the Rules within a period of 90 days from thi

N.K. Goel

(Former Additional District and

Registrar-cum-Administrative O

Haryana Real Estate Regulatony Au

(Authorised by resolu

HARERA,GGM/M eeting/Z 0 1 9/Agenda 29 .2 I
under section BL, Real Estate fRegulation

Dated: 06.09.201,9

r1{l I 
1

rs para 15 shall now be

on 37 of the Real Estate

directs the respondent to

prescribed rate of interest

mitted date of delivery of

of possession letter dated

1B[1)(b) read with Rule 15

order.

(Petition)

rity, Gurugram

oceedings/L6th July 20 19)

Development) Act, 2016.

DELL
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Judgement uploaded on 10.09.2019




